
Planning Board ABC Board BRAAC Board Board of Adjustments TDA Board Any Board  

Alice Roess *  David Greene *  Curtis Andrews Laurin Carter John Aldridge Kenneth (Buz) Helms 
Philip Borneman Sylvia Tarleton Karen Diamond Lee Rocamora Maurice Ewing 
Laurin Carter Jason Tidwell Chris Wetmore Jerry Starnes 
Jon Calbert *  Dean Bullis 
Lee Rocamora Ray Pickett 
David Baskin Karen Herterich
E. B. Springs 
Harrison Herbst (ETJ)
Jerry Miller 
Carol Knapp 
Richard J. Gray 
*  Joe Pappa 
Pier Gherini 
*  George Ellis 
Ray Pickett
* Kim Hartley 

Planning Board - 3 Vacancies, 1 ETJ Vacancy 
ABC Board - 1 Vacancy 
BRAAC Board - 3 Vacancies 
Board of Adjustments - 1 Vacancy, 1 ETJ Vacancy
TDA Board - 1 Vacancy 

2018 Board and Committee Candidates seeking Appointment 

* Indicates Incumbent



Date Term Began E-mail Addresses 
December, 2017 csellers@tobr.us
December, 2007 ayount@tobr.us 
*December, 2015 jsteele@tobr.us 
December, 2009 dmatheson@tobr.us 
December, 2017 vpowell@tobr.us 
December. 2013 ssweeting@tobr.us

Date Appointed E-mail Addresses 
March, 2015 kimvillagedesign@gmail.com
March, 2016 mikepagetwo@gmail.com
March, 2011 alt3800@hotmail.com
March, 2017 dhubble@bellsouth.net
March, 2016 George.ellis99@yahoo.com
March, 2015 bovinoguitars@hotmail.com
March, 2015 papajoesblowingrock@gmail.com
March, 2013 gstarnes3248@charter.net
March, 2014 wd.carter.2010@gmail.com

Date Appointed E-mail Addresses 

March, 2013 suzannemwilson@gmail.com
March, 2004 jerry@blowingrockrealestatenc.com
March, 2017 hsherbst@gmail.com
March, 2016 tom@blowingrockrealestatenc.com
May, 2009 cdavant@charter.net
March, 2015 terry.story@townofboone.net

March, 2014 wcarter391@aol.com
March, 2016 ebsprings54@gmail.com
March, 2017 lccampbellcrna@mac.com

Date Appointed E-mail Addresses 
July, 2000 rhgreene@charter.net
February, 2005 greenesl@appstate.edu
February, 2006 buckonc423@aol.com

Date Appointed E-mail Addresses 
March, 2016 lorry@greenparkinn.com
April, 2009 deanatcta@aol.com
February, 2009 robdyer@charter.net
March, 2017 lccampbellcrna@mac.com
April, 2012 dmatheson@tobr.us 

finance@townofblowingrocknc.gov
eevans@tobr.us

Date Appointed E-mail Addresses 
March, 2014 info@mountainaireinn.com
March, 2014 clanyc@mac.com
March, 2014 boaunhill@gmail.com
March, 2016 mrs.jchick@gmail.com
March, 2014 melissad.pickett@gmail.com

*Jim Steele previously served on Town Council from December, 2009 through December, 2013.  Current term sworn Dec 2015
Yellow indicates term expiring

2018 Town of Blowing Rock Board Membership 
Town Council

Planning Board

Board of Adjustment

ABC Board

Virginia Powell 
Sue Sweeting

December 2019

December 2019
December 2019

December 2021

Charlie Sellers, Mayor

Jim Steele 
Albert Yount

Doug Matheson
December 2021
December 2021

Member Term Expires

Alternate Members

* The Extraterritorial Jurisdiction (ETJ) representative is appointed by the County Commissioners.

Member
Kim Hartley

Genie Starnes

Mike Page
David Harwood, Vice Chair

Term Expires
28-Feb-18

28-Feb-19

28-Feb-19
28-Feb-20

28-Feb-20

28-Feb-20
28-Feb-18
28-Feb-18

Member

Wes Carter

Don Hubble
George Ellis-Unexpired Steele Term 
Natalie Bovino- ETJ*
Joe Papa 28-Feb-18

Full Members
Term Expires

Suzanne Wilson 28-Feb-19

Charles Davant, III

Jerry Starnes
Harrison Herbst

Terry Storey- ETJ*

Tom Dixson
28-Feb-20

28-Feb-18
28-Feb-20

28-Feb-18

28-Feb-19

Member Term Expires

Susie Greene
David Greene

Laurin Carter
Eli Springs
Lance Campbell

28-Feb-20
28-Feb-19
28-Feb-20

28-Feb-20
28-Feb-18

28-Feb-19

Term ExpiresAffiliationMember
TDA Board

Lance Campbell

Lorry Mulhern
Dean Bullis, Chair
Rob Dyer

Debra McDowell 28-Feb-18

ex-officio

* The Extraterritorial Jurisdiction (ETJ) representative is appointed by the County Commissioners.

28-Feb-20

28-Feb-19
28-Feb-18
28-Feb-19

Member Term Expires

Blowing Rock Appearance Advisory Commission

Doug Matheson
Nicole Norman

28-Feb-18
ex-officio

Ed Evans

At-large Member

Lodging - 2
Business/Tourism-Related - 1
Lodging - 1

Town Council Representative
Finance Office
Town Manager

Robert "Bob" Miller, Chair

Curtis Andrews 28-Feb-18

Barbara Wright Honorary Member (additional member, non-voting)

Bo Henderson 28-Feb-19
Jennifer Chick 2/28/2019 - (Resigned Dec. '17)
Melissa Pickett 28-Feb-20
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